
Genesis Energy 2019 Q1 Organizational Chart



Executive Leadership Team

Sims, Grant E
CEO

Prince, Elizabeth W
Executive Assistant

Deere, Robert V (Bob)
CFO

Gaspard, Garland G
Sr. VP - Operations & 

Engineering

Landry, Chad A
VP & GM - Refinery 

Services

Alexander, Richard R
VP & GM Genesis Marine

Goloway, William S (Bill)
VP - Gulf of Mexico

Flynn, Edward T
President, Genesis Alkali

Sims, Ryan S
VP - Finance, Planning 

and Corp Develpmt

2



CFO Corporate Shared Services

Deere, Robert V (Bob)
CFO

Pape, Karen N
Senior VP & Controller

Vicory, Kathy S
Director - Human Resources

Jesulaitis, Kristen O
Gen Counsel & Corp 

Secretary

Perry, Stephen W (Steve)
Chief Information Officer

Ziegler, Amanda C (Chrysti)
Chief Internal Auditor

3



Corporate Controller & Accounting

Pape, Karen N
Senior VP & Controller

Gulledge, Gaye H
Manager - Accounting

Stinson, Angelic M (Angie)
Accountant - Jr Staff

James, Karen G
Supervisor - Accounts  

Payable

Till, Lisa A
Accounting Clerk

Henderson, Lauren C
Accounting Clerk

Tirado, Grace A
Receptionist

McCann, Tammie D
Supervisor - Accounts  

Receivable

Risinger, Willie F (Faye)
Accounting Clerk

Carrico, Crystal L
Accounting Clerk

Wong, Howard Y
Director - Financial 

Analysis

Troiani, Jennifer D
Director - Financial 

Controls

Boghani, Mehreen
Analyst - Financial Controls

Nicol, Louis V (Louie)
Assistant Controller

Holder, Kristy A
Manager - Tax

4



Financial Analyst

Wong, Howard Y
Director - Financial 

Analysis

Ingrando, Kelly
Analyst - Division 

Orders Senior

Delaney, Aprille A
Accounting Clerk - 

Senior

Brown, Marsha K
Coordinator - 

Driver Settlemts

Schmidt, Shane D
Manager - 

Subsidiary Acctg

James, Andrea G
Supervisor - 

Revenue Acctg

5



Corporate Controller & Accounting

Nicol, Louis V (Louie)
Assistant Controller

Magruder, Deborah F
Manager - Accounting GOM

McCamy, Joshua C (Josh)
Division Accounting 

Manager

Betts, Valerie
Manager - Accounts 

Payable

Perez, Eduardo (Eddie)
Manager - Financial 

Accounting

Maeker, Matthew A
Analyst - Financial 

Reporting

Del Real, Diana
Accountant - Sr Staff

Miller, Robert A III (Robby)
Division Accounting 

Manager

Broussard, Morgan E
Analyst - Financial Senior

Croft, Jeffrey M (Jeff)
Analyst - Financial Senior

Logan, Jessica C
Division Accounting 

Manager

Swiney, Andrew C (Chase)
Accountant - Sr Staff

Sou, Robert L
Manager - Cash 

Mangement

Belton, Rachel L
Accounting Clerk

6



Genesis Corporate Controller & Accounting

Magruder, Deborah F
Manager - Accounting 

GOM

Theis, Shannon
Accountant - Staff

Phares, Shirley A
Analyst - Financial 

Senior GOM

Tran, Phuc
Accountant - Staff

Dalina, Editha C (Edith)
Accountant - Sr Staff

Mullikin, Cameron S
Accountant - Sr Staff

7



Genesis Corporate Controller & Accounting

McCamy, Joshua C (Josh)
Division Accounting 

Manager

Sustaita, Cecilia (Sheila)
Accounting Clerk - Lead

Witmer, Kara
Accountant - Sr Staff

8



Genesis Corporate Controller & Accounting

Betts, Valerie
Manager - Accounts 

Payable

Allen, Beverly
Accounting Clerk

Sumpter, Tequita M
Accounting Clerk - Lead

Vincent, Nicole
Accounting Clerk

Randall, Shalanda F
Accounting Clerk - Lead

Congco Antoine, Joanne
Accounting Clerk

White, Janet R
Supervisor - Accounts 

Payable

McAninch, Shari C
Office Assistant

9



Genesis Corporate Controller & Accounting

Miller, Robert A III (Robby)
Division Accounting 

Manager

Sumner, Judy A
Accounts 

Receivable 
Analyst

Shrestha, Shailee
Accountant - Sr 

Staff

10



Human Resources

Vicory, Kathy S
Director - Human 

Resources

Coleman, James B (Brent)
Manager - HR

Campbell, Suzanne M
Manager - Payroll

Kight, Patrice
Supervisor - Payroll

Grant, Antonnette (Toni)
Payroll Administrator II

Archie, Jessica C
Payroll Administrator I

Watson, Michelle J
Payroll Administrator II

Todd, Amanda L (Mandy)
Human Resource Business 

Partner - Senior

Ngo, Kylee B
Director - Compensation 

and Benefits

Roten, Kristina K
Receptionist

Cardenas, Leslie
Analyst - Compensation 

& Benefits

Thorsen, Alyssa N
Benefits Specialist

Hood, Charlotte A
Specialist - Benefits

11



General Counsel & Corporate Secretary

Jesulaitis, Kristen O
Gen Counsel & Corp 

Secretary

Sperandio, Emily B
Senior Counsel

Sullivan, Elysia (Ellie)
Senior Counsel

Pavlica, Sheila
Manager - Contracts 

Administration

Shih, Anthony L (Tony)
Senior Counsel

Tweel, Katherine D
Alkali General Counsel

Spence II, Robert A
Contracts Counsel

Smith, Janell T
Contracts Manager

Stewart, Pamela A
Senior Counsel

12



 Genesis Information Technology

Perry, Stephen W (Steve)
Chief Information Officer

Rose, Nicholas J
Director - IT Infrac and Ent  

Security

Stadel, Randy C
IT Business Analyst III

Weimar, John F
IT Business Analyst II

Anderson, Patrick W (Wayne)
Director - Genesis Ops  

Applications

Paz, Erika P
Analyst - IT Compliance I

George, Benie C
IT Business Analyst III

Yee, Martin E
Director of Applications

Matecki, Michael J
SAP Business 

Analyst

Miller, William M
Desktop Support 

Technician

Kumari, Poonam
Applications 

Business Analyst

Melamed, Igor
SAP Technical 

Architect

13



Genesis IT Operations & Applications

Anderson, Patrick W (Wayne)
Director - Genesis Ops  

Applications

Vittitow, Joseph A (Aaron)
Applications Developer II

Salinas, Brian M
IT Business Analyst I

Paras, Michael D
Analyst - Leak 

Detection

McNeer, Blake M
Scada IT Analyst

Seto, Ellas
Application Support 

Analyst II

Lykins, Allen C
Scada IT Analyst

Laskowski, John D
IT Business Analyst II

Pearson, Carolyn A
Application Support 

Analyst I

Schwab, Randolph G
Applications 
Developer II

Putman, Ramon D (Dale)
IT Business Analyst I

14



Genesis IT Infrastructure & Security

Rose, Nicholas J
Director - IT Infrac and Ent 

Security

Dimattia, Anthony J
Systems Administrator II

Vest, Gregory E (Greg)
Systems Administrator II

Aguilar, Marcus A
Systems Administrator I

Arias, Jose R
User Support Analyst I

Fisher, Franklin Jr (Frank)
User Support Analyst II

Lopez, Tony L III (Antonio)
User Support Analyst II

White, Bradley D (Brad)
Systems Administrator III

White, Jonathan P
Analyst - IT Security III

Degeyter, Eric J
User Support Analyst I

Taylor, James B
Systems Engineer

Griffin, Daniel R (Ryan)
Systems Administrator III

15



Genesis Internal Auditors

Ziegler, Amanda C (Chrysti)
Chief Internal Auditor

Pederson, Kevin A
Auditor - Senior Internal

Kamion, Michael
Auditor - Senior Internal

Loyland, Erik W
Auditor - Staff Internal

Thibodeaux, Stephanie A
Manager - Audits

16



Genesis Operations & Engineering

Gaspard, Garland G
Sr. VP - Operations & 

Engineering

Morley, Dwayne R
Sr Director - Business 

Development

Luke, John E (Pete)
Manager - Crude Oil Pipeline 

& Rail Ops

Stark, Michael H (Mike)
Sr Director - Offshore Pipeline 

& Fac

McNeer, James M (Mike)
Regional Manager - Offshore 

Operations

Gifford, Jeffrey W (Jeff)
Vice President - HSSE

Quinn, David R
Sr Director - Business 

Development

Shap, Dana
Coordinator - 

Rail Train

Desselle, Rebecca R (Becky)
Senior - Field Business 

Analyst

Murphy, Chris N
Regional Manager - Ops & 

Measurement

Lolan, Wayne E
Vice President - Engineering

Gardner, Billie D (Duncan)
Regional Manager - 

Maintenance

Kuhn, Christopher J (Chris)
Manager - Control Center & 

Scheduling

McClendon, John W
Area Trucking Director

Bjorklund, Neal D
Director - Crude Oil Rail 

Operations

Buford, James C
Director - Crude Oil Marketing

Odom, Ronald W (Ronnie)
Area Trucking Director

Sims, Scott A
VP & GM Refined Products

McElheny, Bruce L
Manager - Asset

17



Genesis Pipeline & Rail Operations

Luke, John E (Pete)
Manager - Crude Oil Pipeline & 

Rail Ops

Bergeron, Baylis T (Buster)
Supervisor - Pipeline

Mayeux, Ward P
Pipeline Operator II

Borskey, Jade M
Pipeline Operator III

Arcement, Mason J
Pipeline Operator II

Lofdahl, Mark W
Pipeline Operator II

Western, Isaac F
Supervisor - Rail Operations

Plaisance, Joby P
Terminal Operator II

Matherne, Blakland P Jr (Blake)
Terminal Operator I

Gonzales, Austin
Terminal Operator I

Duplantis, Scott P
Terminal Operator III

Cavallo, Gregory M (Matt)
Terminal Operator II

18



Genesis Operations & Engineering

Stark, Michael H (Mike)
Sr Director - Offshore 

Pipeline & Fac

Stone, Jessica D
Representative - 

Land

Dubiski, Andrew M
Engineer - Project 

GOM

19



Genesis Offshore Operations

McNeer, James M (Mike)
Regional Manager -  
Offshore Operations

Douglas, Brent M
Manager - GOM 

Operations

Kile, Darrell L (Lynn)
Planner - 

Maintenance

Greer, Donna K
Analyst - Operations

Gibson, Norman G III
Manager - GOM 

Operations

Ledet, Tracy P
Coodinator - Offshore 

Project

Miller, Blaise A
Engineer - Field

20



Genesis GOM Operations

Douglas, Brent M
Manager - GOM 

Operations

Ruiz, Stacy A
Operator - Platform 

Offshore

Deshotel, Jacob R
Operator - Platform 

Offshore

Falgout, James D
Operator - Platform 

Offshore

Pool, John R
Technician - Pipeline  

Offshore

Godeaux, Joseph R
Operator - Platform 

Offshore

Johnson, Beau C
Operator - Platform 

Offshore

Burnley, Clayton P
Operator - Lead Platform 

Offshore

Lough, Mitchell C (Clint)
Operator - Lead Platform 

Offshore

Welch, John S
Technician - Pipeline  

Offshore

Verdin, Amy A
Administrative Assistant II

Weeks, Blaine L
Operator - Platform 

Offshore

Trahan, Dustin E
Operator - Lead Platform 

Offshore

Smith, Ryan M
Operator - Platform 

Offshore

Manuel, Michael P (Mike)
Operator - Lead Platform 

Offshore

Martin, Charles M III
Operator - Platform 

Offshore

Waggener, Darrell G
Operator - Platform 

Offshore

Suire, Benjamin T
Technician - Pipeline  

Offshore

Franklin, Douglas E
Technician - Pipeline  

Offshore

Gaudet, Aaron J Jr
Operator - Platform 

Offshore

Rains, Chad M
Operator - Lead Platform 

Offshore

Stevens, Cord
Technician - Pipeline  

Offshore

Gunter, Christopher H
Operator - Platform 

Offshore

David, Michael J
Operator - Lead Platform 

Offshore

Savoie, Morris G
Operator - Platform 

Offshore

21



Genesis GOM Operations

Gibson, Norman G III
Manager - GOM 

Operations

Colburn, Jason W
Dispatcher - Offshore 

Operations

Kile, Christopher L
Technician - Pipeline 

Offshore

McMillian, Brent H
Operator - Lead 
Platform Offshore

Broussard, Aaron B
Technician - Pipeline 

Offshore

McClendon, Jordon T
Technician - Pipeline 

Offshore

Daire, Brian C
Technician - Pipeline 

Offshore

Pharris, Odie D Jr
Technician - Pipeline 

Offshore

Thibodeaux, Bradley S
Operator - Platform 

Offshore

Poole, Sherwood M
Operator - Platform 

Offshore

Baccigalopi, Doyle W
Operator - Lead 
Platform Offshore

Estillette, Michael D
Technician - Pipeline 

Offshore

Calderon, Michael G
Technician - Pipeline 

Offshore

LeBlanc, Arthur O
Operator - Lead 
Platform Offshore

Shaw, Jennifer P
Administrative Assistant  

II

Ellis, James L
Technician - Pipeline 

Offshore

Mitchusson, Jerry L
Operator - Lead 
Platform Offshore

Richard, Gerald W
Operator - Lead 
Platform Offshore

Davis, Lucius Jr
Dispatcher - Offshore 

Operations

Semien, Michael W
Technician - Pipeline 

Offshore

22



Genesis Health, Safety, Security & Environment

Gifford, Jeffrey W (Jeff)
Vice President - HSSE

Robertson, Reka M
Administrative Assistant II

Unzicker, Kristi M
Manager - Environmental

Spikula, Rosellen F (Rose)
Specialist - Environmental  

Senior

Pinder, Tiffany
Specialist - Occupational 

Health

Jewett, John R
Manager - DOT Compliance 

& Security

Kennell, Amanda K
Specialist - Public 

Awareness

Ortiz, Christina R
Specialist - Operator 

Qualifications

Morice, Jorge
Specialist - Pipeline 

Compliance

Walker, Samuel A
Manager - HSSE Systems

Knapp, Elizabeth A
Coordinator - DOT 

Regulatory Compliance

Medwedeff, Mary L (Lianne)
Coordinator - HSSE

Hackett, Charles T (Chuck)
Manager - HSSE Operations 

Support

23



Genesis HSSE - Operations Support

Hackett, Charles T (Chuck)
Manager - HSSE 

Operations Support

Duplantis, Dean M
Specialist - HSSE Sr

Key, Michael L
Coordinator - Training

Galbreath, Sara
Coordinator - HSSE

Huckaby, Brian E
Manager - HSSE Regional

Walker, Dominic A
Manager - HSSE Regional

Chauvin, Ryan J
Coordinator - Training Sr

Hinton, Thomas S (Steve)
Manager - HSSE Regional

24



Genesis Operations - Measurement

Murphy, Chris N
Regional Manager -  
Ops & Measurement

Peterson, Frank T
Specialist - Field 
Scada Offshore

Conyers, Jermaine J
Superintendent - 

Operations

Walker, Kyle L
Superintendent - 

Measurement

Kraft, Richard P
Supervisor - I & E

25



Genesis Operations - Measurements

Conyers, Jermaine J
Superintendent - Operations

Young, Adam P
Technician - Measurement  

Onshore

Withers, Glenn S
Technician - Measurement  

Onshore

Henton, Gary D
Technician - Measurement  

Offshore

Graham, Charles S
Technician - Measurement  

Onshore

Lewis, Alundus
Technician - Measurement  

Onshore

Ellis, Hunter
Technician - Measurement  

Onshore

Flores, Oscar A (Tony)
Technician - Measurement  

Onshore

Dupre, Kyle J
Technician - Measurement  

Offshore

Morgan, Ryan M
Technician - 

Instrumentation/Electric

Addkison, Steven M (Steve)
Supervisor - Pipeline

26



Genesis Pipeline Operations

Addkison, Steven M (Steve)
Supervisor - Pipeline

Gaines, Travis
Mechanic - Pipeline 

Senior

Chishti, Tahir A
Technician - 

Measurement I

VanPutten, Nathan
Technician - 

Pipeline Onshore

27



Genesis Operations - Measurement

Walker, Kyle L
Superintendent - 

Measurement

Kreamer, Anna M
Analyst - Product 

Administration

Berlin, Brian K
Supervisor - Measurement

Mullins, Barton D
Specialist - Material 

Balance

Scriber, Michael S (Scott)
Specialist - Material 

Balance

Wood, Christopher R
Specialist - Material 

Balance

28



Genesis Operations - Measurement

Berlin, Brian K
Supervisor - 
Measurement

Butler, Branden T
Technician - 

Measurement Offshore

Redding, John D (Doug)
Technician - 

Measurement Offshore

Plaisance, Kenny J
Technician - 

Measurement Offshore

Salter, Timothy L
Technician - 

Measurement Offshore

Johnston, Adam
Technician - 

Measurement Offshore

Hebert, Derek
Technician - 

Measurement Offshore

Hebert, Dwayne Jr
Technician - 

Measurement Offshore

Brown, Stephen T (Tyler)
Technician - 

Measurement Offshore

Granier, Jesse J
Technician - 

Measurement Onshore

King, Ryan M
Technician - 

Measurement Offshore

Moore, Richard C
Technician - 

Measurement Offshore

29



GOM Measurement & Material Balance

Kraft, Richard P
Supervisor - I & E

Hills, Paul C
Technician - 

Instrumentation/Electric

Hall, Jonathan
Technician - 

Instrumentation/Electric

Ducote, Kevin W
Technician - I & E 

Offshore

Chustz, Scott J
Technician - 

Instrumentation/Electric

Babin, Adam R
Technician - I & E 

Offshore

Redding, Aaron C
Technician - I & E 

Offshore

Williamson, Ron
Technician - I & E 

Offshore

Swarts, Douglas J (Doug)
Technician - 

Instrumentation/Electric

Normand, Kyp P
Technician - I & E 

Offshore

Bishop, Jeffrey W (Jeff)
Technician - I & E 

Offshore

Brandenburg, Keith A
Technician - I & E 

Offshore

Ordoyne, Gerard J
Technician - I & E 

Offshore

Brown, Michael J
Technician - I & E 

Offshore

Broussard, Andrew J
Technician - I & E 

Offshore

Folse, Cody A
Technician - 

Instrumentation/Electric

Williams, Neal A
Technician - I & E 

Offshore

30



Genesis Engineering

Lolan, Wayne E
Vice President - 

Engineering

Sun, Kok Liang (Jonathan)
Engineer - I&E

Findley, Robert D Jr
Specialist - ROW

Perrigin, Stephen D
Sr. Manager - Corp 

Technical Svcs Group

Sylvester, Joanna L
Data Entry Clerk

Fairfax, Renee
Administrative Assistant II

Wheless, Lloyd M
Engineer - Project

Durham, Duane K
Manager - Pipeline I&E

31



Genesis Operations & Engineering

Perrigin, Stephen D
Sr. Manager - Corp 

Technical Svcs Group

Powell, Morgan E
GIS Specialist - Senior

Jordan, Tory T
GIS Specialist

Widner, Russell L
Manager - Corrosion

Walders, Edward L (Lerum)
Drafter - CAD

Swanberg, Daniel C
Engineer - Senior Integrity

Akins, Michael E
Specialist - Storage Tank  

Program

Benford, Philip H
Manager - Construction

Merrifield, Tonya J
ILI Coordinator

32



Genesis Engineering - Corrosion

Widner, Russell L
Manager - 
Corrosion

Marcel, Darren P
Technician - 

Corrosion

Donaghy, Noel B
Technician - 

Corrosion

McHenry, Mac K
Technician - 

Corrosion

Becker, Kyle
Technician - 

Corrosion Senior

Brantley, Bryan B
Technician - 

Corrosion Senior

Mangum, Brian T
Technician - 

Corrosion

33



Baton Rouge Operations

McElheny, Bruce L
Manager - Asset

Cleveland, Dwayne
Manager - Terminal

Maier, Matthew (Matt)
Supervisor - Terminal

Mansur, John P (JB)
Supervisor - Terminal

Hall, Andre J
Manager - Crude Oil Rail  

Operations

Jackson, Gerald L
Supervisor - Rail 

Operations

Boyd, Stephen T
Supervisor - Rail 

Operations

Fleming, Jennifer A
District Clerk

Fowler, Matthew T (Matt)
Scheduler - Rail

Dowe, Alana D
Administrative Assistant II

34



Genesis Baton Rouge Terminal Operations

Mansur, John P (JB)
Supervisor - Terminal

Brown, Jeremiah O
Terminal Operator I

Frederick, Jared J
Terminal Operator I

Allen, Robert E
Terminal Operator I

Winter, Grant
Terminal Operator I

Gore, Daniel
Terminal Operator I

Bogan, James D (David)
Terminal Operator IV

35



Genesis Baton Rouge Terminal Operations

Maier, Matthew (Matt)
Supervisor - Terminal

Lee, Jermaine I
Terminal Operator II

Horn, Robby G
Terminal Operator II

Bute, Drew
Terminal Operator IV

Hatchell, Wesley J
Terminal Operator II

Laird, Albert M Jr (Mike)
Terminal Operator II

Johnson, Rahmon
Terminal Operator IV

Gordon, Corey M
Terminal Operator II

Manchack, Bryant Y
Terminal Operator II

Lewis, Cedric D
Terminal Operator II

Martinez, Chaz A
Terminal Operator II

Seneca, Jeremy S
Terminal Operator IV

Butler, Randolph Jr
Terminal Operator II

Williams, Robert L
Terminal Operator II

Umoren, Idoreyin
Terminal Operator I

Roy, Blake
Terminal Operator II

Ezeff, Ryan T
Terminal Operator II

Clark, Kyle D
Terminal Operator II

Cummings, LeQuincy O (Quincy)
Terminal Operator IV

Mosley, Garrett R
Terminal Operator II

Hebert, Michael (Mike)
Terminal Operator II

36



Genesis Baton Rouge Terminal Operations

Jackson, Gerald L
Supervisor - Rail 

Operations

Stamper, Christian E
Rail Operator I

Ducre, Tracey J
Rail Operator II

Bogan, Wrenrick A
Rail Operator II

Griffin, Joseph A (Joe)
Rail Operator II

Yancey, Walter W
Rail Operator I

Martinez, Mathew L (Mat)
Rail Operator II

Thomas, Kevin S
Rail Operator I

Manuel, Andrew
Rail Operator IV

Woodfolk, Nigel
Rail Operator I

Smith, Jerome
Rail Operator I

Powell, Donald R
Rail Operator II

Chatman, Anthony G Jr
Rail Operator IV

Fisher, Jermaine C
Rail Operator II

Williams, Oris C
Operator - Lab

37



Genesis Baton Rouge Terminal Operations

Boyd, Stephen T
Supervisor - Rail 

Operations

August, Kenneth III
Rail Operator II

Thomas, Russell R
Rail Operator I

Mitchell, John E
Rail Operator IV

Johnson, Thaddeus C
Rail Operator I

Hughes, Codearo E
Rail Operator IV

Odom, Arron
Rail Operator I

August, Ryan L
Rail Operator II

Marshall, Everette
Rail Operator I

Pierre, Reginald B
Rail Operator I

Crockett, James Jr
Rail Operator II

Butler, Merrick S
Rail Operator I

Porter, Daniel M
Rail Operator II

Richard, Andre D Sr
Rail Operator II

Comeaux, Dustin
Rail Operator I

Ross, Aaron
Rail Operator I

Stokes, Dirk D Jr
Rail Operator I

38



Genesis Rail & Onshore Pipeline Production

Bjorklund, Neal D
Director - Crude Oil Rail  

Operations

Anderson, Andy G
Manager - Terminal

Chandler, Michael S (Scott)
Manager - Pipeline and Rail

Boyd, Thomas W (Tom)
Manager - Pipeline

39



Natchez Terminal & Red River Terminal

Anderson, Andy G
Manager - Terminal

Vienne, Matthew D (Matt)
Supervisor - Terminal  

(RRT)

Deal, Jarvis E
Terminal Operator IV

Chatman, LaRhonda S
Administrative Assistant I

Green, Fleming
Terminal Operator II

Dossett, Jordan A
Terminal Operator IV

Hargrave, Robert L
Terminal Operator IV

Berry, Kervin D
Terminal Operator II

Ensminger, Gregory D
Terminal Operator IV

Brown, Jeffrey R
Supervisor - Terminal

Eidt, Paul B
Mechanic - Pipeline

40



Red River Terminal

Vienne, Matthew D (Matt)
Supervisor - Terminal (RRT)

McCauslin, Michael S (Stacy)
Terminal Operator IV

Duggan, Scott P
Mechanic - Pipeline

Kramer, Heath C
Terminal Operator II

Castello, Gary L
Terminal Operator III

Morrison, Clifford E (Cliff)
Terminal Operator II

LaCour, John M
Terminal Operator III

41



Alabama / Florida Pipeline

Chandler, Michael S (Scott)
Manager - Pipeline and Rail

Tullis, Donna W
District Clerk

Baxley, Lawson C (Clint)
Technician - 

Instrumentation/Electric Sr

Byrd, Steven L
Maintenance Helper

Seevers, Mathew E (Woody)
Pipeline Operator III

Pilgrim, Michael S (Mike)
Pipeline Operator III

Nall, Terry W (Wayne)
Pipeline Maintenance Tech

Maddox, Quinton E (Quint)
Equipment Operator -  

Pipeline

Smith, Curtis B (Brandon)
Pipeline Operator II

Smith, Treavor
Pipeline Operator III

42



Mississippi Pipeline

Boyd, Thomas W (Tom)
Manager - Pipeline

Yates, Ted B
Pipeline Operator III

Todd, Jason S
Pipeline Operator III

Lane, Willie L
Pipeline Operator III

Ingram, Stephanie R (Shelly)
District Clerk

Williams, Russell J
Pipeline Operator III

Dickey, Michael K (Keith)
Pipeline Operator IV

Hilbun, Jason T
Pipeline Operator II

Hill, Carl F
Mechanic - Pipeline

43



Genesis Trucking

McClendon, John W
Area Trucking Director

Collinsworth, Daniel F (Fen)
Manager - Trucking Parts & 

Svc

Tolar, George R (Ronnie)
Manager - Prod/Chem 

Trucking

44



Genesis Trucking

Collinsworth, Daniel F (Fen)
Manager - Trucking Parts & Svc

Harris, Judith L
Administrative Assistant II

Mardis, Barry L
Mechanic - Senior

Lonidier, Danny W
Supervisor - Parts

Loyd, Charles E
Building Services Attendant

Hubbard, Christopher D (Chris)
Representative - Parts Sales

Garland, John R
Supervisor - Maintenance

Summage, Billy R
Mechanic - Entry

Woodard, Keith A
Mechanic - Intermediate

Bullard, Robert E
Shop Helper

Woods, James M (Marty)
Supervisor - Shop

Burgess, Edward F (Eddie)
Mechanic - Senior

Vowles, Henry C (Hank)
Mechanic - Intermediate

Buxton, Andrew (Andy)
Mechanic - Entry

Griffith, Joseph T (Todd)
Mechanic - Senior

45



Genesis Trucking

Tolar, George R (Ronnie)
Manager - Prod/Chem 

Trucking

Frost, James L
Dispatcher - Senior

Tawater, Keith K
Supervisor - District 

Trucking

Driver

Houck, Ricky L
Dispatcher - Senior

Smith, Stephanie J
Administrator - Driver 

Settlemts

Silmon, Michael (Mike)
Dispatcher - Senior

Weeks, David E
Dispatcher

Jeffcoat, John K
Courier

46



Crude Oil Marketing

Buford, James C
Director - Crude Oil 

Marketing

Stutts, Cecil E (Eddie)
Buyer - Regional Crude 

Oil

Downey, Robert K (Keith)
Buyer - Regional Crude 

Oil

Taub, Gary R
Buyer - Regional Crude 

Oil

Zane, Stacy N
Administrative Assistant III

Clinch, John H (Hunter)
Sr Scheduler - Crude Oil

47



Operations Control Center

Kuhn, Christopher J (Chris)
Manager - Control Center &  

Scheduling

Holmes, Edward C (Clayton)
Supervisor - Control Center

Abili, Todd
Pipeline Controller I

Jeffrey, James C
Pipeline Controller I

ODell, Casey J
Scheduler - Pipeline

Bonilla, Osman R
Supervisor - Control Center

Clarkson, John W
Pipeline Controller I

Guerra Jr, Rogelio (Roy)
Pipeline Controller II

Gray, Dustin T
Scheduler - Pipeline

Eureste, Matthew R
Supervisor - Control Center

Cagle, Jason C
Pipeline Controller I

Machuca, Nancy I
Coordinator - Alarm 

Management

Cain, Lee M
Supervisor - Control Center

Skiles, Thomas P (Tommy)
Pipeline Controller III

Drewke, Kyle M
Pipeline Controller I

Rodriguez, Christina
Administrative Assistant II

48



Genesis Trucking

Odom, Ronald W (Ronnie)
Area Trucking Director

Austin, Jeffrey A (Jeff)
Manager - District 

Trucking

Smith, Patrick H (Pat)
Manager - District 

Trucking

49



Genesis Trucking

Austin, Jeffrey A (Jeff)
Manager - District Trucking

Terra, Jose L
Dispatcher - Senior

Clegg, Christopher S (Chris)
Supervisor - District Trucking

Driver

Smith, Loyd K (Keith)
Mechanic - Senior

50



Genesis Trucking

Smith, Patrick H (Pat)
Manager - District Trucking

Green, Marilyn A
District Clerk

Harrelson, Cinda M
Dispatcher - Senior

Clark, Michael W
Mechanic - Intermediate

Kimmons, Joshua L
Mechanic - Intermediate

Taylor, Leroy III
Mechanic - Intermediate

Bray, Bart D
Supervisor - District 

Trucking

Driver

Turner, Carl M (Michael)
Supervisor - District 

Trucking

Driver

Nobles, Dedra D (DeeDee)
Dispatcher - Senior

Pippen, John D (Darron)
Supervisor - District 

Trucking

Driver

51



Refined Products Marketing

Sims, Scott A
VP & GM Refined Products

Williams, John R (Rocky)
Products Marketing 
Representative - Sr

Chandler, Deborah P (Debbie)
Administrative Assistant III

Fuller, Phillip E
GM - Commercial Support

52



GOM Maintenace

Gardner, Billie D (Duncan)
Regional Manager -  

Maintenance

Brown, Brian O
Supervisor - Maintenance 

GOM

Bellows, Michael W (Mike)
Supervisor - Maintenance 

GOM

53



GOM Maintenance

Brown, Brian O
Supervisor - Maintenance 

GOM

Midkiff, David L (Lee)
Technician - Mechanical  

Offshore

Rogers, Michael K (Mike)
Mechanic - Pipeline

Adams, Brady J
Technician - Mechanical  

Offshore

Annina, Thomas G
Technician - Mechanical  

Offshore

Brown, Troy A
Mechanic - 

Terminals/Pipelines

Seals, Stephen L
Mechanic - Pipeline

Guillory, Craig J
Technician - Mechanical  

Offshore

54



GOM Maintenance

Bellows, Michael W (Mike)
Supervisor - Maintenance 

GOM

Barras, Ronald J II
Technician - Pipeline 

Offshore

Peterson, Shawn F
Technician - 

Mechanical Offshore

Ellerbe, William E Jr
Technician - 

Mechanical Offshore

Derouen, Joseph G
Technician - 

Mechanical Offshore

Bradley, Johnny R
Technician - 

Mechanical Offshore

Byrd, Kelly J
Material Handler

55



Refinery Services

Landry, Chad A
VP & GM - Refinery 

Services

Moore, Brian
Director - Refinery 
Services Operations

Kirkland, Jon M
Business 

Manager/Sales 
Manager

Thompson, Mark E
Manager - Terminals 

Ref Svcs

Burns, Robert (Bob)
Manager - Logistics

56



Refinery Sercvices Operations

Moore, Brian
Director - Refinery 

Services Operations

Nguyen, Vu H
Chemist

Woods, Alvyn C (Al)
Engineer - Senior Staff

Jacobs, Emile
Strategic Operations 

Engineer

Applegate, David V
Chemical Engineer - 

Intermediate

Aucoin, Ed
Manager - Plant

Blackwell, Walter L (Lee)
Manager - Plant

Adams, Michael W
Plant Operator - 

Journeyman

Bohac, Ricky D
Plant Operator - 

Journeyman

Fries, Troy M
Plant Operator - 

Journeyman

Johnson, Chris L
Manager - Plant

Brown, William C
Plant Operator - 

Journeyman

Tackett, Philip E
Plant Operator - 

Journeyman

McCaslin, Edward F (Ed)
Manager - Technical 

Services

57



Refinery Services Operations

Aucoin, Ed
Manager - Plant

Matte, David B (Bryan)
Plant Operator - Senior

Little, Randall L (Randy)
Plant Operator - Senior

Valentine, Bobby R
Plant Operator - Senior

Simien, Ennis
Plant Operator - 

Journeyman

Turner, Troy D
Plant Operator - Senior

Mathieu, Michael T (Todd)
Plant Operator - 

Journeyman

LeJune, Jonathon C
Plant Operator - 

Journeyman

Bailey, Casey G
Plant Mechanic - Senior

Head, John T
Plant Mechanic

Breaux, Michael S
Plant Operator - 

Journeyman

Johnson, Howard C
Plant Operator - 

Journeyman

Henry, Merielle
Administrative Assistant II -  

RS

58



Refinery Services Sales / Marketing

Kirkland, Jon M
Business Manager/Sales 

Manager

Thompson, Fred M
Account Exec & Business Mgr.

Bailey, Kimberly A (Kim)
Price Admin & Int'l Customer 

Service Rep

Farrell, Amy M
Account Executive

Ourso, Michael W
Account Executive

Glattly, James A
Account Manager

Worsham, Walter S (Shannon)
Account Executive

59



Refinery Services Logistics & Customer Service

Burns, Robert (Bob)
Manager - Logistics

Wyrick, Janice C
Supervisor - Customer  

Service

Zagone, Pamela (Pam)
Customer Service Rep -  

Senior

Gipson, LaToya
Customer Service Rep

Taylor, Madison A
Customer Service Rep

Wheeler, Jeremy K
Specialist - Logistics  

Senior

Kincannon-Warren, Kathy
Manager - Purchasing  

Caustic

Brumley, Nicole
Analyst - Operations  

Support

Taylor, Michelle
Coordinator - Operations /  

Logistics

Polk, Veretta G
Coordinator - Rail Train

60



Refinery Services Terminals

Thompson, Mark E
Manager - Terminals Ref  

Svcs

Brunston, James
Supervisor - Terminal

Bryant, James A (Jim)
Product Trials Service 

Specialist

Hinton, Thomas W (Wade)
Terminal Operator III

Johnson, Corey
Terminal Operator III

Hatch, Joseph P (Joe)
Supervisor - Terminal

Miller, Thomas S
Driver - Operator

Maybury, Ralph E
Driver - Operator

Doelling, Matt I
Driver - Operator

61



Genesis Marine

Alexander, Richard R
VP & GM Genesis 

Marine

Danielson, Ashley A
Director 

Administration - 
Genesis Marine

Rudolph, Mark S
Director Product 

Marketing & 
Operations

Lewis, Matthew P
Vice President - 

Marine Operations

62



Genesis Marine

Danielson, Ashley A
Director 

Administration - 
Genesis Marine

Baucom, Alison C
Administrative 

Assistant II

Nobles, Lindsay M
Coordinator - 

Operations Marine

Patterson, Pamela A
Purchasing Clerk

Lightbody, James
Warehouse Associate

Gutierrez, Emily V
Purchasing Clerk

Garcia, Hailey
Administrative 

Assistant I

Anderson, David A
Business Manager -  

Marine

Venezia, Nicholas
Purchasing Agent

Williams, Kevin
Warehouse Associate

Paolillo, Vincent
Warehouse Associate

Lam, Jennifer
Coordinator - 

Operations Marine

63



Genesis Marine

Rudolph, Mark S
Director Product 

Marketing & 
Operations

Robertson, Michael D
Supervisor - Fleet

Campbell, Travis L
Manager - Sales

White, Kevin B
Scheduler - Marine

Vescovo, Peter G
Account Executive

Weir, Eric G
Director - Offshore 
Marine Marketing

64



Genesis Marine

Robertson, Michael D
Supervisor - Fleet

Haws, Hannah
Marine Dispatcher

Longoria, Daniel E
Marine Dispatcher

Ford, Michael E
Marine Dispatcher

Sciaraffa, Gabriella M
Marine Dispatcher

Burch, Jamie M
Marine Dispatcher

Rudolph, Bret T
Marine Dispatcher

Anderson, Chandler C
Marine Dispatcher

Turner, Bradley J
Marine Dispatcher

65



Genesis Marine

Lewis, Matthew P
Vice President - 

Marine Operations

Brueggen, David G
Manager - Vetting 
and Compliance

Primeaux, Kate L
Coordinator - 
Vetting and 
Compliance

Cass, Danelle M
Administrative 

Assistant II

Teste, Brian L
Manager - HSSE 

Marine

Bird, Shane A
Director - Marine 

Operations

66



Genesis Marine HSSE

Teste, Brian L
Manager - HSSE Marine

Colchado, Agustin II (Augi)
Manager - Crewing

Abbey, Lauren R
Coordinator - Crew

Northcutt, Carl D (Dean)
Coordinator - Crew

Corrigan, Celeste R
Coordinator - Crew

Short, Cheryl L
Manager - Fleet Training

Vides, Alex M
Coordinator - Crew

Warner, Michael D (Mike)
Manager - HSSE

Jackson, Jonathan H
Compliance Coordinator

Gates, Carolyn
Compliance Coordinator

Wright, Mason
Compliance Coordinator

67



Genesis Marine

Bird, Shane A
Director - Marine 

Operations

Price, Daniel H
Vessel Group Manager -  

Inland III

Hardee, Townsend C (TC)
Vessel Group Manager -  

Offshore II

Duran, Eduardo
Repair & Maintenance 

Supervisor

Hintz, Robert A
Vessel Group Manager -  

Offshore II

Dougherty, Leo J (Beaver)
Repair & Maintenance 

Supervisor

Fernandez, Jose G
Manager - Fleet 

Maintenance

Mariners

68



Genesis Marine

Price, Daniel H
Vessel Group Manager 

- Inland III

McBain, Christopher J
Vessel Group Manager 

- Inland II

Pena, Roy C
Vessel Group Manager 

- Inland II

Bowers, Michial A
Vessel Group Manager 

- Inland I

Temaat, Benjamin T
Systems Coordinator

Thornton, Lucas W
Vessel Group Manager 

- Inland I

Colletti, Kirk J
Vessel Group Manager 

- Inland II

69



Genesis Marine - Fleet Maintenance

Fernandez, Jose G
Manager - Fleet 

Maintenance

Adams, Brody G
Port Engineer

Beller, Buddha A (Alex)
Port Engineer

Chesson, James L III
Port Engineer - Senior

Dupart, Daniel H
Port Engineer

Engeling, David A
Port Engineer

Gunn, Timothy E
Port Engineer

Maki, Joshua
Port Engineer

70



GOM Offshore Operations

Goloway, William S (Bill)
VP - Gulf of Mexico

Cordova, Ramon E (Ray)
Senior Director - 

Commercial Development

Nguyen, Vinh P
Representative - Senior  

Commercial

Fulcher, Ronald A
Manager - Gas Assets

May, Daniel (Dan)
Director - Asset Mgmt and 

Scheduling

Lopez, Humberto M (Beto)
Manager - Scheduling

Brinkley, Melanie
Scheduler - 

Offshore Senior

Largent, Mona L
Scheduler - 

Offshore Senior

Cowart, Russell D
Scheduler - 

Offshore Senior

Duffey, John E
Representative - Senior  

Commercial

71



Genesis Alkali

Flynn, Edward T
President, Genesis Alkali

von Ahrens, Frederick A
Vice President, 
Manufacturing

Murray, Carole D
Executive Assistant to 

the President and Legal  
Counsel

Ritchie, Barbara E
Director EHS & 

Sustainability

Rasmussen, Jeffrey J
Director, Marketing & 

Specialty

Caplan, David M
Director, Corporate 

Communications

Gandhi, Sanjay N
Vice President Marketing 

& Sales

Reichl, Aaron P
Vice President, 

Technology & Business  
Development

Zacker, Robert S
Director, Supply Chain

Harding, Terry
VP Finance, IT & 

Procurement

72



Genesis Alkali Manufacturing

von Ahrens, Frederick A
Vice President, 
Manufacturing

Womack, Kent A
Director, Westvaco 

Operations

Wimer, Brian A
Director, Continuous 

Improvement

Wagner, Mike E
Director, Mine 

Operations

Bradley, Timothy G
Director,  Granger 

Operations

Bluemel, Lacey J
Administrative 

Assistant

Hayes, Caroline
Director, 

Engineering

Azevedo, Andre
Director, 

Maintenance 
Operations

73



Gensis Alkali - Westvaco Operations

Womack, Kent A
Director, Westvaco 

Operations

Schultz, Rebecca C
Quality Coordinator

Cozzens, Samuel D
Scientist Chemist III

Sturgess, James D
Caustic Crystal 

Recovery Business  
Leader

Nicolet, Paul D
Bicarb Unit Manager

Nash, Roger M
Production 
Engineer

Curtis, Michael K
Lab Supervisor

Crittenden, Robert K
Utilities Unit Manager

Tornes, Brandon M
Production Mgr III

Maxfield, James R
ELDM Unit Manager

Orr, David S
Scientist Chemist III

Alkema, Ryan S
Mono Unit Manager

74



Genesis Alkali - Westvaco Operations

Sturgess, James D
Caustic Crystal 

Recovery Business 
Leader

Holm, Henry F
Engineering 
Coordinator

Toomer, Slade J
Production Supv V

Patterson, Corey J
Production 
Supervisor

Perry, Joseph P
Production 

Shift/Crew Leader 
V

Hurdsman, Lloyd K
Operations Trainer

Baldwin, Arthur
Production 
Supervisor

75



Genesis Alkali - Westvaco Operations

Crittenden, Robert K
Utilities Unit Manager

Dodd, Shane K
Engineering 
Coordinator

Anastos, Susan L
Production Clerk

Morris, John M
Utilities Production 

Manager

Maser, Doyle A
Production 
Supervisor

Ledo, Benjamin J
Production 
Supervisor

Timothy, Wayne J
Production 
Supervisor

Berg, Bronson J
Production 

Shift/Crew Leader 
V

Avery, Roberta L
Production 
Engineer

Anderson, Leslie T
Production 
Supervisor

Tanner, William R
Training Spec

76



Genesis Alkali - Westvaco Operations

Tornes, Brandon M
Production Mgr III

Cheese, Aaron B
Production 
Engineer

Robbins, Dustin J
Production Supv V

Steffen, Austin J
Engineer 

Maintenance II

Pitts, John M
Production 

Shift/Crew Leader 
V

Danaei, Saeed
Engineer 

Coordinator

77



Genesis Alkali - Westvaco Operations

Robbins, Dustin J
Production Supv V

Edens, Alan C
Lead Production 

Supervisor

Rushing, Matthew C
Production 

Shift/Crew Leader V

Laverty, Aaron D
Production 
Supervisor

Morgan, Laramie D
Production 

Shift/Crew Leader V

Shears, H. D
Production 
Coordinator

Hobbs, Scott E
Production 
Supervisor

Jarvis, Clarence F
Production 
Supervisor

Benboe, Levi J
Production 
Supervisor

Klein, Lyndon L
Production 
Supervisor

Weaver, Michael P
Production 

Shift/Crew Leader V

Teasdale, Dustin
Production Crew 

Supv

78



Genesis Alkali - Westvaco Operations

Maxfield, James R
ELDM Unit 

Manager

Clark, James O
Production 

Manager

Knight, Erin K
Production 
Supervisor

Buck, McKenna N
Production 
Engineer

Vidal, Amber T
Engineering 
Coordinator

79



Genesis Alkali - Westvaco Operations

Alkema, Ryan S
Mono Unit Manager

Jackson, David C
Operations Trainer

Silverthorn, Scott D
Yard/Site Services 

Supervisor

Rubich, Marko N
Production Supv V

Luna, Mario J
Lead Production 

Supervisor

Buggy, Timothy J
Production 
Supervisor

Gammill, Caitlin M
Production 

Shift/Crew Leader 
IV

Koshar, Thomas R
Lead Production 

Supervisor

Shelton, Chet S
Production 

Shift/Crew Leader 
V

Springmeyer, Jacob S
Engineering 
Coordinator

80



Genesis Alkali - Continuous Improvement

Wimer, Brian A
Director, 

Continuous 
Improvement

Smith, Russell D
Reliability 

Engineering 
Manager

Nave, Joseph M
Continuous 

Improvement 
Lean 

Manufacturing 
Systems Lead

Shelton, Greg R
Venture Manager 

SafeTons 
Advance

Neff, Scott T
Senior Process 

Engineer/IT 
Systems Analyst

Friel, Strat
Continuous 

Improvement 
Senior Process 
Engineer/ ESC 

Lead

Davies, Kayla
Continuous 

Improvement 
Process and 

Systems Support

Adesina, Beth
Quality Supv IV

81



Genesis Alkali - Manufacture Engineering

Smith, Russell D
Reliability 

Engineering 
Manager

Pendleton, Lee A
Engineer 

Maintenance II

Kennedy, Tyrel K
Mechanical 

Reliability Engineer

Welsh, Michael W
Mechanical 

Reliability Engineer

Ayachit, Rajeev
Electrical 

Reliability Engineer

82



Genesis Alkali - Continuous Improvement

Adesina, Beth
Quality Supv IV

Piekkola, Douglas E
Production Engineer

Bowen, Matthew M
Production Engineer

83



Wagner, Mike E
Director, Mine 

Operations

Kramer, Richard B
Mine General 

Operations Manager

Cooley, Curtiss L
Continuous Miner 

Production 
Manager

Rogers, James N
Maintenance Mgr 

III

Allen, Tyson R
Production Mgr III

Sanchez, Weslee L
Mine Administrative 

Assistant

Chiaretta, Christian W
Longwall Production 

Manager

Rai, Arunkumar
Production Mgr III

84



Genesis Alkali - Mine Operations

Cooley, Curtiss L
Continuous Miner  

Production Manager

Hansen, Kris A
Mine Supervisor

Manzanares, Christopher A
Mine Supervisor

Prettyman, James C
Mine Supervisor

Riley, Kristopher D
Continuous Miner  

Production Coordinator

Luther, Anthony J
Mine Shift/Crew Lead V

Sunich, Edward P
Mine Supervisor

Carey, Mark
Mine Shift/Crew Lead IV

Sorrells, Eric
Mine Supervisor

Lujan, Oscar
Mine Shift/Crew Lead IV

Jerome, Kevin
Mine Shift/Crew Lead V

Manzanares, Mathew
Mine Shift/Crew Lead V

85



Genesis Alkali - Mine Operations

Rogers, James N
Maintenance Mgr III

Simmons, Matthew B
Maintenance 

Shift/Crew Leader V

Basso, Ryan F
Mine Maintenance 

Supervisor

Boulger, Hastin G
Engineer Electrical II

Peterson, Kim H
Mine Maintenance 

Supervisor

Hooten, Brian R
Mine Maintenance 

Supervisor

Bosh, Jacob T
Mine Reliability 

Engineer

Riley, Teddi
Data Systems 
Administrator

86



Genesis Alkali - Mine Operations

Allen, Tyson R
Production Mgr III

Winkler, Richard E
Mine Shift/Crew 

Lead V

Johnson, Terry J
Mine Supervisor

Johnson, Terry L
Mine Supervisor

Collings, Robert M
Mine Shift/Crew 

Lead V

Bonine, Glen P
Mine Utility 
Production 
Coordinator

Cox, Brett R
Mine Shift/Crew 

Lead V

Randall, Cole R
Mine Shift/Crew 

Lead V

87



Genesis Alkali - Mine Operations

Chiaretta, Christian W
Longwall Production 

Manager

Cave, Robert D
Longwall Production 

Coordinator

Solaas, Christopher D
Mine Supervisor

Humes, Steven L
Mine Shift/Crew Lead V

Vaughn, David M
Mine Supervisor

Harrington, Jeffrey M
Mine Supervisor

Lujan Grieger, Ryan M
Mine Supervisor

Hildebrant, Brian R
Mine Supervisor

88



Genesis Alkali - Mine Operations

Rai, Arunkumar
Production Mgr III

Jackson, Todd C
Mine Engineer

Busenbark, Wyett E
Surveyor

Bestgen, Mike J
Senior Mine 

Engineer

Carrick, Janet L
Mine Engineer

Roberts, Jackson R
Engineer Mine II

Pavey, Dustin T
Surveyor

Annala, Kolbe
Engineering 
Technician

Davies, Cameron
Engineer Mine V

89



Genesis Alkali - Granger Operations

Bradley, Timothy G
Director,  Granger 

Operations

Saul, Jarrit E
Production Manager, 

Granger

Reddick, Joseph L
Production Manager

Radtke, Kelly M
Engineering 
Coordinator

Creager, Melinda S
Production Engineer

Balzly, Edward N
Operations Trainer

Ridenour, Carla P
Administrative 

Assistant , Granger

Camis, Christopher P
Production Shift/Crew 

Leader V

90



Genesis Alkali - Granger Operations

Saul, Jarrit E
Production 

Manager, Granger

Bernal, Samuel A
Production 
Supervisor

Mandros, Nathan B
Lead Production 

Supervisor

Hren, Anthony D
Production Supv V

Casper, Bruce E
Production 

Shift/Crew Leader V

91



Genesis Alkali - Granger Operations

Reddick, Joseph L
Production 

Manager

Perez, Jose A
Lead Production 

Supervisor

Smart, Ernest C
Production 
Coordinator

Martin, Joel D
Lead Production 

Supervisor

Redden, Scott E
Lead Production 

Supervisor

92



Genesis Alkali - Granger Operations

Camis, Christopher P
Production Shift/Crew 

Leader V

Martin, Kevin
Production 
Supervisor

Mead, Brandon
Production 
Supervisor

Sabljakovic, Hasan
Production 

Shift/Crew Leader 
IV

Doty, Jacob
Production 

Shift/Crew Leader V

93



Genesis Alkali Engineering

Hayes, Caroline
Director, Engineering

Sidwell, Kristy A
General Clerk IV

Wimer, Caleb A
Engineering Supv IV

Thomas, Christopher C
Advanced Control Systems  

Engineer

Salisbury, Robert E
Process Engineer

Martin, Brent H
Drillling Engineer

Huber, Tyler J
Control Systems Engineer

Kropf, Jared M
Process Engineer

Moulden, Daniel P
Civil/Structural Engineer

Almeida, Ulysses V
Project Engineering Manager

Gholami Bavil Olyai, Farshid
Project Manager

Rahmati, Mahmood
Engineer Process IV

Meister, Erika
Engineer Production II

Green, Jade
Production Engineer

Karimi, Shahrad
Manager Process and  

Process Control Engineering

94



Genesis Alkali Project Engineering

Almeida, Ulysses V
Project Engineering 

Manager

Diaz, Cristian A
Electrical Engineer

Gossard, Ronald B
Engineering Project 

Mgr I

Gilchrist, John D
Project Manager, 

Mechanical

Crawford, Glen E
Designer

Johnson, Jeremiah E
Project Manager 

Mechanical

Chavez, Christian H
Mechanical Engineer

Arambel, Joseph J
Engineering Mgr II

ThunderWolf, Mark
Designer

Forastieri, Mauro
Engineer Project II

95



Genesis Alkali Process Engineering

Karimi, Shahrad
Manager Process and 

Process Control 
Engineering

Alharbi, Abdulrahman A
Engineer Production II

Anderson, Adam C
Process Engineer

King, Stewart N
Engineer Process III

Soudavari, Ali
Engineer Process IV

96



Genesis Alkali Maintenance Operations

Azevedo, Andre
Director, Maintenance 

Operations

Skorcz, Richard A
Maintenance Area 

Manager, ELDM/Mono

Smail, Don A
maintenance 

supervisor

Brunski, Donald D
Mtc. Area Manager - 

Granger

Moeller, Michael G
Maintenance Area 

Manager, CCR/Utilities

Adams, Paul G
Maintenance Master 

Scheduler

Baldarrago, Alberto R
Maintenance Planner 

Scheduler

Haskins, D'Wayne K
Mtc. Area Manager - 
Sesqui/Bicarb/BMT

Lund, Matthew L
Maintenance Planner 

Scheduler

Bauers, Connie L
Maintenance Area 
Manager, Shared 

Services

Koritnik, Louis W
Asset Engineering 

Manager

Fackrell, James
Mtc Area Mngr

97



Genesis Alkali Maintenance Operations

Skorcz, Richard A
Maintenance Area 

Manager, ELDM/Mono

Denham, Barry D
Maintenance 

Shift/Crew Leader V

Tarufelli, Richard E
Maintenance 

Supervisor

Tyler, Peter G
Maintenance Planner 

Scheduler

Maser, Alexander R
Maintenance 

Shift/Crew Leader V

Herren, Keith A
Maintenance 

Supervisor

Reynolds, Patrick J
Maintenance 

Planner Scheduler

Hamblin, Bryan
Maintenance 

Shift/Crew Leader V

Richardson, Russell R
Maintenance 

Supervisor

Purser, Steven T
Maintenance Planner 

Scheduler

Jarrell, David
Maintenance 

Supervisor

98



Genesis Alkali Maintenance Operations

Brunski, Donald D
Mtc. Area Manager 

- Granger

Siddoway, Terry D
Maintenance 

Planner Scheduler

Johnson, Shaun E
Maintenance 

Planner Scheduler

Duncan, William J
Maintenance 

Supervisor

Hodge, Eric
Maintenance 

Shift/Crew Leader 
V

99



Genesis Alkali Maintenance Operations

Moeller, Michael G
Maintenance Area 

Manager, 
CCR/Utilities

Smith, William E
Maintenance Planner  

Scheduler

Cooper, Ira E
Maintenance 

Supervisor

Hollis, Nekuma K
Maintenance Planner  

IV

Yacobacci, Dorothy L
Maintenance Planner  

Scheduler

Sartor, Brian T
Maintenance 

Supervisor

100



Genesis Alkali Maintenance Operations 

Haskins, D'Wayne K
Mtc. Area Manager - 
Sesqui/Bicarb/BMT

Pearrow, Robert A
Maintenance 

Shift/Crew Leader V

Burdick, Shawnee A
Maintenance Planner 

Scheduler

Hewitt, Rodney B
Maintenance Planner 

Scheduler

Johnson, Tony J
Maintenance 

Shift/Crew Leader V

Leonard, Gary J
Maintenance 

Supervisor

Chacon, Paul
Maintenance 

Supervisor

101



Genesis Alkali Mainenance & Shared Services

Bauers, Connie L
Maintenance Area 
Manager, Shared 

Services

Koritnik, Zachary A
Mechanical Maintenance 

Engineer

Campbell, Jeffrey A
Mechanical Maintenance 

Engineer

Werkele, Kyle B
Mechanical Maintenance 

Engineer

Orr, Paul B
Maintenance Services 

Asset Manager

Adams, IV, Lawrence G
Mechanical Maintenance 

Engineer

Riter, Edward M
Mecahnical Maintenance 

Engineer

102



Genesis Alkali Electrical Engineering

Koritnik, Louis W
Asset Engineering 

Manager

James, John M
Electrical 

Maintenance 
Engineer

Millemon, Cody R
Electrical 

Maintenance 
Engineer

Moy, Jimmy
Electrical 

Maintenance 
Engineer

103



Genesis Alkali HES & Sustainability

Ritchie, Barbara E
Director EHS & 

Sustainability

Pauley, Ryan D
EHS Operations 

Manager

Lucas, John D
Environmental 

Manager

Walton, Andrea D
Safety Manager

Maez, Carly
Production Clerk

104



Genesis Alkali HES & Sustainability

Lucas, John D
Environmental 

Manager

Penamora, Andrew L
Environmental 
Engineering 
Coordinator

Rafuse, Alicia J
Engineer 

Environmental II

Brownfield, Marshall
Engineer Production 

III

Skorcz, Joshua M
Environmental 
Engineering 
Coordinator

Lutz, Julie A
Environmental 

Engineer

Egeland, Jon M
Environmental 

Engineer

King, Glenn
Environmental 

Engineer

105



Genesis Alkali HES & Sustainability

Walton, Andrea D
Safety Manager

Grider, Justin A
Safety Rep IV

Harcourt, Bennie B
Safety Rep IV

Gee, Jordan D
Safety and Health 

Representative

Keys, Robert F
Safety and Health 

Representative

Schmutz, Daniel J
Safety Rep IV

Burnett, Moriah L
HSE Administrative 

Assistant IV

Hemmert, Danielle M
Security Supvervisor

Lauck, Eric M
Safety and Health 

Representative

Huber, Zachary N
Engineer Process II

106



Genesis Alkali HES & Sustainability

Hemmert, Danielle M
Security Supvervisor

Beard, Curtis A
Security Officer

McAlister, Hubert E
Security Officer

Sawyer, James K
Security Officer

Estes, Susan L
Security Officer

107



Genesis Alkali Marketing & Specialty

Rasmussen, Jeffrey J
Director, Marketing & 

Specialty

Kemmerer, Michael G
Regulatory and Quality 

Assurance Manager

Conners, Linda M
Product Manager, 

Bicarb

Rastani, Robin R
Animal Nutrition 
Industry Manager

Plocher, Wendy
Global Animal Nutrition 

Industry Manager

Jensen, Robert K
Technical Sales 
Representative 
Animal Nutrition

Martin, Anna Marie
Customer Service 

Manager

108



Genesis Alkali Customer Service

Martin, Anna Marie
Customer Service 

Manager

Powell, Sharon A
Order Fulfillment 

Manager

Murdock, Martha J
Order Fulfillment 

Manager

Mullen, Linda J
Order Fulfillment 

Manager

Burkhardt, Donna L
Supply Chain Spec 

III

Kozak, Marisa L
Order Fulfillment 

Manager

Schug, Colleen M
Customer Account 

Service 
Representative

Coccia, Alicia M
Order Fulfillment 

Manager

Carlini, Alexandra M
Order Fulfillment 

Representative

109



Genesis Alkali Marketing & Sales

Gandhi, Sanjay N
Vice President 

Marketing & Sales

Clarke, Susan H
S&OP Planning 

Manager

McClernon, James M
Director, Glass 

Industry Sales & 
Marketing

Mulholland, Robert V
Distributor Sales 

Manager

Simonds, Elizabeth A
Distributor Account 

Manager

Kuhn, Jonathan W
Marketing Manager  

Soda Ash

Adelsberger, Lance A
Eastern Region 

Account Manager

Jepson, Eric L
Senior Account 

Manager

Manning, David W
Sales Manager North  

America

110



Genesis Alkali Technology & Business Development

Reichl, Aaron P
Vice President, 
Technology & 

Business 
Development

Jensen, Lucas K
Process Engineer

Halverson, Aileen P
Process Engineer

Halverson, Duane S
Associate Fellow 
Process Engineer

Vasco, Joe
Venture Director

111



Genesis Alkali Supply Chain

Zacker, Robert S
Director, Supply Chain

Underwood, Clinton B
Distribution Manager

Loper, Shameer D
Supply Chain Spec III

Mann, Brian E
Rail Service Assets 

Manager

Kramer, Thomas F
Rail Strategy Manager

Eppler-Mauceri, Lois H
Transportation & 

Inventory Manager

Posegay, Kurt J
Transportation & 

Inventory Manager

Guillen, Anthony L
Production Manager, 

Distribution

112



Genesis Alkali Supply Chain

Guillen, Anthony L
Production Manager, 

Distribution

Schumacher, David C
Production Supervisor

Fennell, Jerry D
Fleet Supervisor

Peek, Jason E
Production Supervisor

Downs, Dawn R
Production Supervisor

Okyere-Boaten, Anthony
Distribution/Whse Crew 

Lead V

Cook, Jordan
Distribution Supervisor

113



Genesis Alkali Supply Chain

Downs, Dawn R
Production Supervisor

Shaw-Harris, Laurie J
Supply Chain 

Specialist

Siddoway, Anona M
Supply Chain 

Specialist

Mehal, Kathleen P
Supply Chain 

Specialist

Moretti, Christina
Supply Chain 

Specialist

Evans, Rachel
General Clerk IV

114



Genesis Alkali Corporate Operations

Harding, Terry
VP Finance, IT & 

Procurement

Kelly, Patricia A
Administrative 

Executive Assistant

Lohstreter, Bryan J
Labor Relations 

Manager

Bradley, Erin
HR Business 

Partner

Parker, Cody J
Controller, Green 

River

Abell, Aaron J
Director Corporate 

HR & Talent

Gohl, Genevieve M
Talent Acquisition 

Specialist

Basile, Anthony L
Treasury Services  

Manager

Evans, Margaret M
Procurement 

Director -- Center of  
Excellence

Craver, Richard M
Director of Finance

Harrell, Edward S
HR Director

Enkishev, Maryana
Payroll Manager

115



Genesis Alkali Green River Controller & Accounting

Parker, Cody J
Controller, Green 

River

Staheli, Travis J
Operations 

Accounting Manager

Woodland, David W
IT Manager

Thomas, Terrell D
IT Systems 

Engineer

Thorner, Carrie L
IT Administrator

Madsen, Jared
IT Systems 

Engineer

Carter, Austin
Procurement 

Category Mgr Lead II

116



Genesis Alkali Operations Accounting

Staheli, Travis J
Operations Accounting 

Manager

Malone, Ty J
Accountant II

Hart, Kellie K
Payroll Specialist

Yerkovich, Jessica L
Accounting Supervisor

Machcinski, Stacy D
Accounts Payable 

Specialist

Wolf-Zambai, Tanya M
Accounts Payable Clerk 

II

Wilson, Hailey M
Accountant

Davidson, Sarah P
Accountant

117



Genesis Alkali Procurement

Carter, Austin
Procurement Category 

Mgr Lead II

Evins, Lynn A
Procurement Specialist

Salinas, Heather A
Procurement Specialist

Pugmire, Andy D
Procurement Specialist

Lancaster, Dallin E
Energy Manager

Barker, Scott I
Procurement Specialist

Griffiths, Peppar L
Procurement Specialist

Bird, John R
Warehouse Manager

Graham, Kimberly A
Production Crew 

Supv

Volsey, Jack J
Warehouse 
Supervisor

Wilmetti, Robert
Procurement Spec III

Morgan, Jeffrey
Distribution/Warehouse 

Supv IV

Shurtleff, Sherri
Buyer I

Ganskop, Sarah
Buyer

118



Genesis Alkali Finance

Craver, Richard M
Director of Finance

Wagner, Susan C
Credit Manager 

Region

Miller, Jennifer L
Senior Accounting 

Supervisor

Riculfy, Pearline Y
Freight Payment 

Analyst

Lopez, Aaron
Senior Accounting 

Supervisor

Sherman, Katherine J
Staff Accountant

119



Genesis Alkali Human Resources

Harrell, Edward S
HR Director

Fennell, Tamara D
Employee Relations 

Manager

Thibodeaux, Stacy L
HR Data Analyst

Toolson, Erin M
General Clerk IV

120



Genesis Corporate Planning & Developement

Sims, Ryan S
VP - Finance, Planning 

and Corp Develpmt

Stewart, Jennifer L
Director - Public & Govt 

Affairs

Rainsberger, William W
Sr Director - Mergers & 

Acquis, Planning

Bettis, Paul
Sr Analyst - 
Finance and 

Corp 
Developmnt

Keeper, Michael L
Director - Finance & 
Corp Development

121



Index
Abbey, Lauren R Page 67

Abell, Aaron J Page 115

Abili, Todd Page 48

Adams, Brady J Page 54

Adams, Brody G Page 70

Adams, IV, Lawrence G Page 102

Adams, Michael W Page 57

Adams, Paul G Page 97

Addkison, Steven M (Steve) Page 27

Adelsberger, Lance A Page 110

Adesina, Beth Page 83

Aguilar, Marcus A Page 15

Akins, Michael E Page 32

Alexander, Richard R Page 62

Alharbi, Abdulrahman A Page 96

Alkema, Ryan S Page 80

Allen, Beverly Page 9

Allen, Robert E Page 35

Allen, Tyson R Page 87

Almeida, Ulysses V Page 95

Anastos, Susan L Page 76

Anderson, Adam C Page 96

Anderson, Andy G Page 40

Anderson, Chandler C Page 65

Anderson, David A Page 63

Anderson, Leslie T Page 76

Anderson, Patrick W (Wayne) Page 14

Annala, Kolbe Page 89

Annina, Thomas G Page 54

Applegate, David V Page 57

Arambel, Joseph J Page 95

Arcement, Mason J Page 18

Archie, Jessica C Page 11

Arias, Jose R Page 15

Aucoin, Ed Page 58

August, Kenneth III Page 38



Index
August, Ryan L Page 38

Austin, Jeffrey A (Jeff) Page 50

Avery, Roberta L Page 76

Ayachit, Rajeev Page 82

Azevedo, Andre Page 97

Babin, Adam R Page 30

Baccigalopi, Doyle W Page 22

Bailey, Casey G Page 58

Bailey, Kimberly A (Kim) Page 59

Baldarrago, Alberto R Page 97

Baldwin, Arthur Page 75

Balzly, Edward N Page 90

Barker, Scott I Page 118

Barras, Ronald J II Page 55

Basile, Anthony L Page 115

Basso, Ryan F Page 86

Baucom, Alison C Page 63

Bauers, Connie L Page 102

Baxley, Lawson C (Clint) Page 42

Beard, Curtis A Page 107

Becker, Kyle Page 33

Beller, Buddha A (Alex) Page 70

Bellows, Michael W (Mike) Page 55

Belton, Rachel L Page 6

Benboe, Levi J Page 78

Benford, Philip H Page 32

Berg, Bronson J Page 76

Bergeron, Baylis T (Buster) Page 18

Berlin, Brian K Page 29

Bernal, Samuel A Page 91

Berry, Kervin D Page 40

Bestgen, Mike J Page 89

Bettis, Paul Page 121

Betts, Valerie Page 9

Bird, John R Page 118

Bird, Shane A Page 68



Index
Bishop, Jeffrey W (Jeff) Page 30

Bjorklund, Neal D Page 39

Blackwell, Walter L (Lee) Page 57

Bluemel, Lacey J Page 73

Bogan, James D (David) Page 35

Bogan, Wrenrick A Page 37

Boghani, Mehreen Page 4

Bohac, Ricky D Page 57

Bonilla, Osman R Page 48

Bonine, Glen P Page 87

Borskey, Jade M Page 18

Bosh, Jacob T Page 86

Boulger, Hastin G Page 86

Bowen, Matthew M Page 83

Bowers, Michial A Page 69

Boyd, Stephen T Page 38

Boyd, Thomas W (Tom) Page 43

Bradley, Erin Page 115

Bradley, Johnny R Page 55

Bradley, Timothy G Page 90

Brandenburg, Keith A Page 30

Brantley, Bryan B Page 33

Bray, Bart D Page 51

Breaux, Michael S Page 58

Brinkley, Melanie Page 71

Broussard, Aaron B Page 22

Broussard, Andrew J Page 30

Broussard, Morgan E Page 6

Brown, Brian O Page 54

Brown, Jeffrey R Page 40

Brown, Jeremiah O Page 35

Brown, Marsha K Page 5

Brown, Michael J Page 30

Brown, Stephen T (Tyler) Page 29

Brown, Troy A Page 54

Brown, William C Page 57



Index
Brownfield, Marshall Page 105

Brueggen, David G Page 66

Brumley, Nicole Page 60

Brunski, Donald D Page 99

Brunston, James Page 61

Bryant, James A (Jim) Page 61

Buck, McKenna N Page 79

Buford, James C Page 47

Buggy, Timothy J Page 80

Bullard, Robert E Page 45

Burch, Jamie M Page 65

Burdick, Shawnee A Page 101

Burgess, Edward F (Eddie) Page 45

Burkhardt, Donna L Page 109

Burnett, Moriah L Page 106

Burnley, Clayton P Page 21

Burns, Robert (Bob) Page 60

Busenbark, Wyett E Page 89

Bute, Drew Page 36

Butler, Branden T Page 29

Butler, Merrick S Page 38

Butler, Randolph Jr Page 36

Buxton, Andrew (Andy) Page 45

Byrd, Kelly J Page 55

Byrd, Steven L Page 42

Cagle, Jason C Page 48

Cain, Lee M Page 48

Calderon, Michael G Page 22

Camis, Christopher P Page 93

Campbell, Jeffrey A Page 102

Campbell, Suzanne M Page 11

Campbell, Travis L Page 64

Caplan, David M Page 72

Cardenas, Leslie Page 11

Carey, Mark Page 85

Carlini, Alexandra M Page 109



Index
Carrick, Janet L Page 89

Carrico, Crystal L Page 4

Carter, Austin Page 118

Casper, Bruce E Page 91

Cass, Danelle M Page 66

Castello, Gary L Page 41

Cavallo, Gregory M (Matt) Page 18

Cave, Robert D Page 88

Chacon, Paul Page 101

Chandler, Deborah P (Debbie) Page 52

Chandler, Michael S (Scott) Page 42

Chatman, Anthony G Jr Page 37

Chatman, LaRhonda S Page 40

Chauvin, Ryan J Page 24

Chavez, Christian H Page 95

Cheese, Aaron B Page 77

Chesson, James L III Page 70

Chiaretta, Christian W Page 88

Chishti, Tahir A Page 27

Chustz, Scott J Page 30

Clark, James O Page 79

Clark, Kyle D Page 36

Clark, Michael W Page 51

Clarke, Susan H Page 110

Clarkson, John W Page 48

Clegg, Christopher S (Chris) Page 50

Cleveland, Dwayne Page 34

Clinch, John H (Hunter) Page 47

Coccia, Alicia M Page 109

Colburn, Jason W Page 22

Colchado, Agustin II (Augi) Page 67

Coleman, James B (Brent) Page 11

Colletti, Kirk J Page 69

Collings, Robert M Page 87

Collinsworth, Daniel F (Fen) Page 45

Comeaux, Dustin Page 38



Index
Congco Antoine, Joanne Page 9

Conners, Linda M Page 108

Conyers, Jermaine J Page 26

Cook, Jordan Page 113

Cooley, Curtiss L Page 85

Cooper, Ira E Page 100

Cordova, Ramon E (Ray) Page 71

Corrigan, Celeste R Page 67

Cowart, Russell D Page 71

Cox, Brett R Page 87

Cozzens, Samuel D Page 74

Craver, Richard M Page 119

Crawford, Glen E Page 95

Creager, Melinda S Page 90

Crittenden, Robert K Page 76

Crockett, James Jr Page 38

Croft, Jeffrey M (Jeff) Page 6

Cummings, LeQuincy O (Quincy) Page 36

Curtis, Michael K Page 74

Daire, Brian C Page 22

Dalina, Editha C (Edith) Page 7

Danaei, Saeed Page 77

Danielson, Ashley A Page 63

David, Michael J Page 21

Davidson, Sarah P Page 117

Davies, Cameron Page 89

Davies, Kayla Page 81

Davis, Lucius Jr Page 22

Deal, Jarvis E Page 40

Deere, Robert V (Bob) Page 3

Degeyter, Eric J Page 15

Del Real, Diana Page 6

Delaney, Aprille A Page 5

Denham, Barry D Page 98

Derouen, Joseph G Page 55

Deshotel, Jacob R Page 21



Index
Desselle, Rebecca R (Becky) Page 17

Diaz, Cristian A Page 95

Dickey, Michael K (Keith) Page 43

Dimattia, Anthony J Page 15

Dodd, Shane K Page 76

Doelling, Matt I Page 61

Donaghy, Noel B Page 33

Dossett, Jordan A Page 40

Doty, Jacob Page 93

Dougherty, Leo J (Beaver) Page 68

Douglas, Brent M Page 21

Dowe, Alana D Page 34

Downey, Robert K (Keith) Page 47

Downs, Dawn R Page 114

Drewke, Kyle M Page 48

Driver Page 51

Driver Page 51

Driver Page 51

Driver Page 46

Driver Page 50

Dubiski, Andrew M Page 19

Ducote, Kevin W Page 30

Ducre, Tracey J Page 37

Duffey, John E Page 71

Duggan, Scott P Page 41

Duncan, William J Page 99

Dupart, Daniel H Page 70

Duplantis, Dean M Page 24

Duplantis, Scott P Page 18

Dupre, Kyle J Page 26

Duran, Eduardo Page 68

Durham, Duane K Page 31

Edens, Alan C Page 78

Egeland, Jon M Page 105

Eidt, Paul B Page 40

Ellerbe, William E Jr Page 55



Index
Ellis, Hunter Page 26

Ellis, James L Page 22

Engeling, David A Page 70

Enkishev, Maryana Page 115

Ensminger, Gregory D Page 40

Eppler-Mauceri, Lois H Page 112

Estes, Susan L Page 107

Estillette, Michael D Page 22

Eureste, Matthew R Page 48

Evans, Margaret M Page 115

Evans, Rachel Page 114

Evins, Lynn A Page 118

Ezeff, Ryan T Page 36

Fackrell, James Page 97

Fairfax, Renee Page 31

Falgout, James D Page 21

Farrell, Amy M Page 59

Fennell, Jerry D Page 113

Fennell, Tamara D Page 120

Fernandez, Jose G Page 70

Findley, Robert D Jr Page 31

Fisher, Franklin Jr (Frank) Page 15

Fisher, Jermaine C Page 37

Fleming, Jennifer A Page 34

Flores, Oscar A (Tony) Page 26

Flynn, Edward T Page 72

Folse, Cody A Page 30

Forastieri, Mauro Page 95

Ford, Michael E Page 65

Fowler, Matthew T (Matt) Page 34

Franklin, Douglas E Page 21

Frederick, Jared J Page 35

Friel, Strat Page 81

Fries, Troy M Page 57

Frost, James L Page 46

Fulcher, Ronald A Page 71



Index
Fuller, Phillip E Page 52

Gaines, Travis Page 27

Galbreath, Sara Page 24

Gammill, Caitlin M Page 80

Gandhi, Sanjay N Page 110

Ganskop, Sarah Page 118

Garcia, Hailey Page 63

Gardner, Billie D (Duncan) Page 53

Garland, John R Page 45

Gaspard, Garland G Page 17

Gates, Carolyn Page 67

Gaudet, Aaron J Jr Page 21

Gee, Jordan D Page 106

George, Benie C Page 13

Gholami Bavil Olyai, Farshid Page 94

Gibson, Norman G III Page 22

Gifford, Jeffrey W (Jeff) Page 23

Gilchrist, John D Page 95

Gipson, LaToya Page 60

Glattly, James A Page 59

Godeaux, Joseph R Page 21

Gohl, Genevieve M Page 115

Goloway, William S (Bill) Page 71

Gonzales, Austin Page 18

Gordon, Corey M Page 36

Gore, Daniel Page 35

Gossard, Ronald B Page 95

Graham, Charles S Page 26

Graham, Kimberly A Page 118

Granier, Jesse J Page 29

Grant, Antonnette (Toni) Page 11

Gray, Dustin T Page 48

Green, Fleming Page 40

Green, Jade Page 94

Green, Marilyn A Page 51

Greer, Donna K Page 20



Index
Grider, Justin A Page 106

Griffin, Daniel R (Ryan) Page 15

Griffin, Joseph A (Joe) Page 37

Griffith, Joseph T (Todd) Page 45

Griffiths, Peppar L Page 118

Guerra Jr, Rogelio (Roy) Page 48

Guillen, Anthony L Page 113

Guillory, Craig J Page 54

Gulledge, Gaye H Page 4

Gunn, Timothy E Page 70

Gunter, Christopher H Page 21

Gutierrez, Emily V Page 63

Hackett, Charles T (Chuck) Page 24

Hall, Andre J Page 34

Hall, Jonathan Page 30

Halverson, Aileen P Page 111

Halverson, Duane S Page 111

Hamblin, Bryan Page 98

Hansen, Kris A Page 85

Harcourt, Bennie B Page 106

Hardee, Townsend C (TC) Page 68

Harding, Terry Page 115

Hargrave, Robert L Page 40

Harrell, Edward S Page 120

Harrelson, Cinda M Page 51

Harrington, Jeffrey M Page 88

Harris, Judith L Page 45

Hart, Kellie K Page 117

Haskins, D'Wayne K Page 101

Hatch, Joseph P (Joe) Page 61

Hatchell, Wesley J Page 36

Haws, Hannah Page 65

Hayes, Caroline Page 94

Head, John T Page 58

Hebert, Derek Page 29

Hebert, Dwayne Jr Page 29



Index
Hebert, Michael (Mike) Page 36

Hemmert, Danielle M Page 107

Henderson, Lauren C Page 4

Henry, Merielle Page 58

Henton, Gary D Page 26

Herren, Keith A Page 98

Hewitt, Rodney B Page 101

Hilbun, Jason T Page 43

Hildebrant, Brian R Page 88

Hill, Carl F Page 43

Hills, Paul C Page 30

Hinton, Thomas S (Steve) Page 24

Hinton, Thomas W (Wade) Page 61

Hintz, Robert A Page 68

Hobbs, Scott E Page 78

Hodge, Eric Page 99

Holder, Kristy A Page 4

Hollis, Nekuma K Page 100

Holm, Henry F Page 75

Holmes, Edward C (Clayton) Page 48

Hood, Charlotte A Page 11

Hooten, Brian R Page 86

Horn, Robby G Page 36

Houck, Ricky L Page 46

Hren, Anthony D Page 91

Hubbard, Christopher D (Chris) Page 45

Huber, Tyler J Page 94

Huber, Zachary N Page 106

Huckaby, Brian E Page 24

Hughes, Codearo E Page 38

Humes, Steven L Page 88

Hurdsman, Lloyd K Page 75

Ingram, Stephanie R (Shelly) Page 43

Ingrando, Kelly Page 5

Jackson, David C Page 80

Jackson, Gerald L Page 37



Index
Jackson, Jonathan H Page 67

Jackson, Todd C Page 89

Jacobs, Emile Page 57

James, Andrea G Page 5

James, John M Page 103

James, Karen G Page 4

Jarrell, David Page 98

Jarvis, Clarence F Page 78

Jeffcoat, John K Page 46

Jeffrey, James C Page 48

Jensen, Lucas K Page 111

Jensen, Robert K Page 108

Jepson, Eric L Page 110

Jerome, Kevin Page 85

Jesulaitis, Kristen O Page 12

Jewett, John R Page 23

Johnson, Beau C Page 21

Johnson, Chris L Page 57

Johnson, Corey Page 61

Johnson, Howard C Page 58

Johnson, Jeremiah E Page 95

Johnson, Rahmon Page 36

Johnson, Shaun E Page 99

Johnson, Terry J Page 87

Johnson, Terry L Page 87

Johnson, Thaddeus C Page 38

Johnson, Tony J Page 101

Johnston, Adam Page 29

Jordan, Tory T Page 32

Kamion, Michael Page 16

Karimi, Shahrad Page 96

Keeper, Michael L Page 121

Kelly, Patricia A Page 115

Kemmerer, Michael G Page 108

Kennedy, Tyrel K Page 82

Kennell, Amanda K Page 23



Index
Key, Michael L Page 24

Keys, Robert F Page 106

Kight, Patrice Page 11

Kile, Christopher L Page 22

Kile, Darrell L (Lynn) Page 20

Kimmons, Joshua L Page 51

Kincannon-Warren, Kathy Page 60

King, Glenn Page 105

King, Ryan M Page 29

King, Stewart N Page 96

Kirkland, Jon M Page 59

Klein, Lyndon L Page 78

Knapp, Elizabeth A Page 23

Knight, Erin K Page 79

Koritnik, Louis W Page 103

Koritnik, Zachary A Page 102

Koshar, Thomas R Page 80

Kozak, Marisa L Page 109

Kraft, Richard P Page 30

Kramer, Heath C Page 41

Kramer, Richard B Page 84

Kramer, Thomas F Page 112

Kreamer, Anna M Page 28

Kropf, Jared M Page 94

Kuhn, Christopher J (Chris) Page 48

Kuhn, Jonathan W Page 110

Kumari, Poonam Page 13

LaCour, John M Page 41

Laird, Albert M Jr (Mike) Page 36

Lam, Jennifer Page 63

Lancaster, Dallin E Page 118

Landry, Chad A Page 56

Lane, Willie L Page 43

Largent, Mona L Page 71

Laskowski, John D Page 14

Lauck, Eric M Page 106



Index
Laverty, Aaron D Page 78

LeBlanc, Arthur O Page 22

LeJune, Jonathon C Page 58

Ledet, Tracy P Page 20

Ledo, Benjamin J Page 76

Lee, Jermaine I Page 36

Leonard, Gary J Page 101

Lewis, Alundus Page 26

Lewis, Cedric D Page 36

Lewis, Matthew P Page 66

Lightbody, James Page 63

Little, Randall L (Randy) Page 58

Lofdahl, Mark W Page 18

Logan, Jessica C Page 6

Lohstreter, Bryan J Page 115

Lolan, Wayne E Page 31

Longoria, Daniel E Page 65

Lonidier, Danny W Page 45

Loper, Shameer D Page 112

Lopez, Aaron Page 119

Lopez, Humberto M (Beto) Page 71

Lopez, Tony L III (Antonio) Page 15

Lough, Mitchell C (Clint) Page 21

Loyd, Charles E Page 45

Loyland, Erik W Page 16

Lucas, John D Page 105

Lujan Grieger, Ryan M Page 88

Lujan, Oscar Page 85

Luke, John E (Pete) Page 18

Luna, Mario J Page 80

Lund, Matthew L Page 97

Luther, Anthony J Page 85

Lutz, Julie A Page 105

Lykins, Allen C Page 14

Machcinski, Stacy D Page 117

Machuca, Nancy I Page 48



Index
Maddox, Quinton E (Quint) Page 42

Madsen, Jared Page 116

Maeker, Matthew A Page 6

Maez, Carly Page 104

Magruder, Deborah F Page 7

Maier, Matthew (Matt) Page 36

Maki, Joshua Page 70

Malone, Ty J Page 117

Manchack, Bryant Y Page 36

Mandros, Nathan B Page 91

Mangum, Brian T Page 33

Mann, Brian E Page 112

Manning, David W Page 110

Mansur, John P (JB) Page 35

Manuel, Andrew Page 37

Manuel, Michael P (Mike) Page 21

Manzanares, Christopher A Page 85

Manzanares, Mathew Page 85

Marcel, Darren P Page 33

Mardis, Barry L Page 45

Mariners Page 68

Marshall, Everette Page 38

Martin, Anna Marie Page 109

Martin, Brent H Page 94

Martin, Charles M III Page 21

Martin, Joel D Page 92

Martin, Kevin Page 93

Martinez, Chaz A Page 36

Martinez, Mathew L (Mat) Page 37

Maser, Alexander R Page 98

Maser, Doyle A Page 76

Matecki, Michael J Page 13

Matherne, Blakland P Jr (Blake) Page 18

Mathieu, Michael T (Todd) Page 58

Matte, David B (Bryan) Page 58

Maxfield, James R Page 79



Index
May, Daniel (Dan) Page 71

Maybury, Ralph E Page 61

Mayeux, Ward P Page 18

McAlister, Hubert E Page 107

McAninch, Shari C Page 9

McBain, Christopher J Page 69

McCamy, Joshua C (Josh) Page 8

McCann, Tammie D Page 4

McCaslin, Edward F (Ed) Page 57

McCauslin, Michael S (Stacy) Page 41

McClendon, John W Page 44

McClendon, Jordon T Page 22

McClernon, James M Page 110

McElheny, Bruce L Page 34

McHenry, Mac K Page 33

McMillian, Brent H Page 22

McNeer, Blake M Page 14

McNeer, James M (Mike) Page 20

Mead, Brandon Page 93

Medwedeff, Mary L (Lianne) Page 23

Mehal, Kathleen P Page 114

Meister, Erika Page 94

Melamed, Igor Page 13

Merrifield, Tonya J Page 32

Midkiff, David L (Lee) Page 54

Millemon, Cody R Page 103

Miller, Blaise A Page 20

Miller, Jennifer L Page 119

Miller, Robert A III (Robby) Page 10

Miller, Thomas S Page 61

Miller, William M Page 13

Mitchell, John E Page 38

Mitchusson, Jerry L Page 22

Moeller, Michael G Page 100

Moore, Brian Page 57

Moore, Richard C Page 29



Index
Moretti, Christina Page 114

Morgan, Jeffrey Page 118

Morgan, Laramie D Page 78

Morgan, Ryan M Page 26

Morice, Jorge Page 23

Morley, Dwayne R Page 17

Morris, John M Page 76

Morrison, Clifford E (Cliff) Page 41

Mosley, Garrett R Page 36

Moulden, Daniel P Page 94

Moy, Jimmy Page 103

Mulholland, Robert V Page 110

Mullen, Linda J Page 109

Mullikin, Cameron S Page 7

Mullins, Barton D Page 28

Murdock, Martha J Page 109

Murphy, Chris N Page 25

Murray, Carole D Page 72

Nall, Terry W (Wayne) Page 42

Nash, Roger M Page 74

Nave, Joseph M Page 81

Neff, Scott T Page 81

Ngo, Kylee B Page 11

Nguyen, Vinh P Page 71

Nguyen, Vu H Page 57

Nicol, Louis V (Louie) Page 6

Nicolet, Paul D Page 74

Nobles, Dedra D (DeeDee) Page 51

Nobles, Lindsay M Page 63

Normand, Kyp P Page 30

Northcutt, Carl D (Dean) Page 67

ODell, Casey J Page 48

Odom, Arron Page 38

Odom, Ronald W (Ronnie) Page 49

Okyere-Boaten, Anthony Page 113

Ordoyne, Gerard J Page 30



Index
Orr, David S Page 74

Orr, Paul B Page 102

Ortiz, Christina R Page 23

Ourso, Michael W Page 59

Paolillo, Vincent Page 63

Pape, Karen N Page 4

Paras, Michael D Page 14

Parker, Cody J Page 116

Patterson, Corey J Page 75

Patterson, Pamela A Page 63

Pauley, Ryan D Page 104

Pavey, Dustin T Page 89

Pavlica, Sheila Page 12

Paz, Erika P Page 13

Pearrow, Robert A Page 101

Pearson, Carolyn A Page 14

Pederson, Kevin A Page 16

Peek, Jason E Page 113

Pena, Roy C Page 69

Penamora, Andrew L Page 105

Pendleton, Lee A Page 82

Perez, Eduardo (Eddie) Page 6

Perez, Jose A Page 92

Perrigin, Stephen D Page 32

Perry, Joseph P Page 75

Perry, Stephen W (Steve) Page 13

Peterson, Frank T Page 25

Peterson, Kim H Page 86

Peterson, Shawn F Page 55

Phares, Shirley A Page 7

Pharris, Odie D Jr Page 22

Piekkola, Douglas E Page 83

Pierre, Reginald B Page 38

Pilgrim, Michael S (Mike) Page 42

Pinder, Tiffany Page 23

Pippen, John D (Darron) Page 51



Index
Pitts, John M Page 77

Plaisance, Joby P Page 18

Plaisance, Kenny J Page 29

Plocher, Wendy Page 108

Polk, Veretta G Page 60

Pool, John R Page 21

Poole, Sherwood M Page 22

Porter, Daniel M Page 38

Posegay, Kurt J Page 112

Powell, Donald R Page 37

Powell, Morgan E Page 32

Powell, Sharon A Page 109

Prettyman, James C Page 85

Price, Daniel H Page 69

Primeaux, Kate L Page 66

Prince, Elizabeth W Page 2

Pugmire, Andy D Page 118

Purser, Steven T Page 98

Putman, Ramon D (Dale) Page 14

Quinn, David R Page 17

Radtke, Kelly M Page 90

Rafuse, Alicia J Page 105

Rahmati, Mahmood Page 94

Rai, Arunkumar Page 89

Rains, Chad M Page 21

Rainsberger, William W Page 121

Randall, Cole R Page 87

Randall, Shalanda F Page 9

Rasmussen, Jeffrey J Page 108

Rastani, Robin R Page 108

Redden, Scott E Page 92

Reddick, Joseph L Page 92

Redding, Aaron C Page 30

Redding, John D (Doug) Page 29

Reichl, Aaron P Page 111

Reynolds, Patrick J Page 98



Index
Richard, Andre D Sr Page 38

Richard, Gerald W Page 22

Richardson, Russell R Page 98

Riculfy, Pearline Y Page 119

Ridenour, Carla P Page 90

Riley, Kristopher D Page 85

Riley, Teddi Page 86

Risinger, Willie F (Faye) Page 4

Ritchie, Barbara E Page 104

Riter, Edward M Page 102

Robbins, Dustin J Page 78

Roberts, Jackson R Page 89

Robertson, Michael D Page 65

Robertson, Reka M Page 23

Rodriguez, Christina Page 48

Rogers, James N Page 86

Rogers, Michael K (Mike) Page 54

Rose, Nicholas J Page 15

Ross, Aaron Page 38

Roten, Kristina K Page 11

Roy, Blake Page 36

Rubich, Marko N Page 80

Rudolph, Bret T Page 65

Rudolph, Mark S Page 64

Ruiz, Stacy A Page 21

Rushing, Matthew C Page 78

Sabljakovic, Hasan Page 93

Salinas, Brian M Page 14

Salinas, Heather A Page 118

Salisbury, Robert E Page 94

Salter, Timothy L Page 29

Sanchez, Weslee L Page 84

Sartor, Brian T Page 100

Saul, Jarrit E Page 91

Savoie, Morris G Page 21

Sawyer, James K Page 107



Index
Schmidt, Shane D Page 5

Schmutz, Daniel J Page 106

Schug, Colleen M Page 109

Schultz, Rebecca C Page 74

Schumacher, David C Page 113

Schwab, Randolph G Page 14

Sciaraffa, Gabriella M Page 65

Scriber, Michael S (Scott) Page 28

Seals, Stephen L Page 54

Seevers, Mathew E (Woody) Page 42

Semien, Michael W Page 22

Seneca, Jeremy S Page 36

Seto, Ellas Page 14

Shap, Dana Page 17

Shaw, Jennifer P Page 22

Shaw-Harris, Laurie J Page 114

Shears, H. D Page 78

Shelton, Chet S Page 80

Shelton, Greg R Page 81

Sherman, Katherine J Page 119

Shih, Anthony L (Tony) Page 12

Short, Cheryl L Page 67

Shrestha, Shailee Page 10

Shurtleff, Sherri Page 118

Siddoway, Anona M Page 114

Siddoway, Terry D Page 99

Sidwell, Kristy A Page 94

Silmon, Michael (Mike) Page 46

Silverthorn, Scott D Page 80

Simien, Ennis Page 58

Simmons, Matthew B Page 86

Simonds, Elizabeth A Page 110

Sims, Grant E Page 2

Sims, Ryan S Page 121

Sims, Scott A Page 52

Skiles, Thomas P (Tommy) Page 48



Index
Skorcz, Joshua M Page 105

Skorcz, Richard A Page 98

Smail, Don A Page 97

Smart, Ernest C Page 92

Smith, Curtis B (Brandon) Page 42

Smith, Janell T Page 12

Smith, Jerome Page 37

Smith, Loyd K (Keith) Page 50

Smith, Patrick H (Pat) Page 51

Smith, Russell D Page 82

Smith, Ryan M Page 21

Smith, Stephanie J Page 46

Smith, Treavor Page 42

Smith, William E Page 100

Solaas, Christopher D Page 88

Sorrells, Eric Page 85

Sou, Robert L Page 6

Soudavari, Ali Page 96

Spence II, Robert A Page 12

Sperandio, Emily B Page 12

Spikula, Rosellen F (Rose) Page 23

Springmeyer, Jacob S Page 80

Stadel, Randy C Page 13

Staheli, Travis J Page 117

Stamper, Christian E Page 37

Stark, Michael H (Mike) Page 19

Steffen, Austin J Page 77

Stevens, Cord Page 21

Stewart, Jennifer L Page 121

Stewart, Pamela A Page 12

Stinson, Angelic M (Angie) Page 4

Stokes, Dirk D Jr Page 38

Stone, Jessica D Page 19

Sturgess, James D Page 75

Stutts, Cecil E (Eddie) Page 47

Suire, Benjamin T Page 21



Index
Sullivan, Elysia (Ellie) Page 12

Summage, Billy R Page 45

Sumner, Judy A Page 10

Sumpter, Tequita M Page 9

Sun, Kok Liang (Jonathan) Page 31

Sunich, Edward P Page 85

Sustaita, Cecilia (Sheila) Page 8

Swanberg, Daniel C Page 32

Swarts, Douglas J (Doug) Page 30

Swiney, Andrew C (Chase) Page 6

Sylvester, Joanna L Page 31

Tackett, Philip E Page 57

Tanner, William R Page 76

Tarufelli, Richard E Page 98

Taub, Gary R Page 47

Tawater, Keith K Page 46

Taylor, James B Page 15

Taylor, Leroy III Page 51

Taylor, Madison A Page 60

Taylor, Michelle Page 60

Teasdale, Dustin Page 78

Temaat, Benjamin T Page 69

Terra, Jose L Page 50

Teste, Brian L Page 67

Theis, Shannon Page 7

Thibodeaux, Bradley S Page 22

Thibodeaux, Stacy L Page 120

Thibodeaux, Stephanie A Page 16

Thomas, Christopher C Page 94

Thomas, Kevin S Page 37

Thomas, Russell R Page 38

Thomas, Terrell D Page 116

Thompson, Fred M Page 59

Thompson, Mark E Page 61

Thorner, Carrie L Page 116

Thornton, Lucas W Page 69



Index
Thorsen, Alyssa N Page 11

ThunderWolf, Mark Page 95

Till, Lisa A Page 4

Timothy, Wayne J Page 76

Tirado, Grace A Page 4

Todd, Amanda L (Mandy) Page 11

Todd, Jason S Page 43

Tolar, George R (Ronnie) Page 46

Toolson, Erin M Page 120

Toomer, Slade J Page 75

Tornes, Brandon M Page 77

Trahan, Dustin E Page 21

Tran, Phuc Page 7

Troiani, Jennifer D Page 4

Tullis, Donna W Page 42

Turner, Bradley J Page 65

Turner, Carl M (Michael) Page 51

Turner, Troy D Page 58

Tweel, Katherine D Page 12

Tyler, Peter G Page 98

Umoren, Idoreyin Page 36

Underwood, Clinton B Page 112

Unzicker, Kristi M Page 23

Valentine, Bobby R Page 58

VanPutten, Nathan Page 27

Vasco, Joe Page 111

Vaughn, David M Page 88

Venezia, Nicholas Page 63

Verdin, Amy A Page 21

Vescovo, Peter G Page 64

Vest, Gregory E (Greg) Page 15

Vicory, Kathy S Page 11

Vidal, Amber T Page 79

Vides, Alex M Page 67

Vienne, Matthew D (Matt) Page 41

Vincent, Nicole Page 9



Index
Vittitow, Joseph A (Aaron) Page 14

Volsey, Jack J Page 118

Vowles, Henry C (Hank) Page 45

Waggener, Darrell G Page 21

Wagner, Mike E Page 84

Wagner, Susan C Page 119

Walders, Edward L (Lerum) Page 32

Walker, Dominic A Page 24

Walker, Kyle L Page 28

Walker, Samuel A Page 23

Walton, Andrea D Page 106

Warner, Michael D (Mike) Page 67

Watson, Michelle J Page 11

Weaver, Michael P Page 78

Weeks, Blaine L Page 21

Weeks, David E Page 46

Weimar, John F Page 13

Weir, Eric G Page 64

Welch, John S Page 21

Welsh, Michael W Page 82

Werkele, Kyle B Page 102

Western, Isaac F Page 18

Wheeler, Jeremy K Page 60

Wheless, Lloyd M Page 31

White, Bradley D (Brad) Page 15

White, Janet R Page 9

White, Jonathan P Page 15

White, Kevin B Page 64

Widner, Russell L Page 33

Williams, John R (Rocky) Page 52

Williams, Kevin Page 63

Williams, Neal A Page 30

Williams, Oris C Page 37

Williams, Robert L Page 36

Williams, Russell J Page 43

Williamson, Ron Page 30



Index
Wilmetti, Robert Page 118

Wilson, Hailey M Page 117

Wimer, Brian A Page 81

Wimer, Caleb A Page 94

Winkler, Richard E Page 87

Winter, Grant Page 35

Withers, Glenn S Page 26

Witmer, Kara Page 8

Wolf-Zambai, Tanya M Page 117

Womack, Kent A Page 74

Wong, Howard Y Page 5

Wood, Christopher R Page 28

Woodard, Keith A Page 45

Woodfolk, Nigel Page 37

Woodland, David W Page 116

Woods, Alvyn C (Al) Page 57

Woods, James M (Marty) Page 45

Worsham, Walter S (Shannon) Page 59

Wright, Mason Page 67

Wyrick, Janice C Page 60

Yacobacci, Dorothy L Page 100

Yancey, Walter W Page 37

Yates, Ted B Page 43

Yee, Martin E Page 13

Yerkovich, Jessica L Page 117

Young, Adam P Page 26

Zacker, Robert S Page 112

Zagone, Pamela (Pam) Page 60

Zane, Stacy N Page 47

Ziegler, Amanda C (Chrysti) Page 16

von Ahrens, Frederick A Page 73




	Genesis Energy 2018 Q4 Organizational Chart
	101
	139
	1,599
	2,839
	3,263
	1,824
	3,442
	1,833


	110
	1,492
	1,276
	2,898
	3,412

	1,907

	3,232
	4,079
	3,312
	3,271
	3,217
	3,234

	1,754
	3,244

	3,279
	3,203
	458

	3,322
	3,186

	471

	2,672
	1,489
	3,839


	617
	615
	4,017
	2,788
	3,856

	452
	651
	456

	480
	457

	172
	176
	369

	114
	449
	453
	565
	2,877

	965
	3,230
	3,466
	3,184


	2,545
	1,991
	667

	645
	642
	635

	1,018
	1,586
	3,669
	3,690

	3,947
	1,129
	2,442
	1,729
	3,383



	3,236
	144,368
	145,058
	144,901
	144,487
	144,717
	144,421
	144,705

	144,947
	144,765

	145,014
	144,132
	149,588

	144,137
	144,610
	144,816
	144,820
	145,072
	149,696

	144,221
	145,067
	144,210
	144,937

	145,080
	149,544
	149,470

	149,519
	145,026
	144,913
	144,773
	144,910
	149,797
	144,900


	144,753
	144,480
	149,444
	145,098


	145,057
	145,055

	144,292
	144,907
	145,033
	149,413
	145,042


	144,857
	144,863
	145,066
	149,517

	144,474
	149,723


	1,406


